
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EVENT 1 

$400 T.O.R.S.E 
Saturday April 26, 2025 – 1:00 PM 

This $400 T.O.R.S.E. poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single day mixed game event comprised of 
the following game formats:  Limit 2-7 Triple Draw, Limit Omaha 8, Razz, Seven Card Stud, and Seven 
Card Stud 8. 

Tournament tables will play the stated games in this order, with the starting game to be determined by a 
random draw either at the start of the Tournament or when a new table is opened:  

Limit 2-7 Triple Draw (T), Limit Omaha 8/B (O), Razz (R), Seven Card Stud (S), Seven Card Stud 8/B (E). 

The game type will change to the next game type after every six (6) hands dealt at that table.  When two (2) 
players remain, the game type will change after four (4) hands dealt. 

Flop games are played without an ante.  Stud games are played with an individual ante. 

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS  

Registration:  Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of Level 9 

Starting Stack: 20,000 Tournament Chips + 

Add an Additional 10,000 Tournament Chips for $10 StaƯ Appreciation 

Length of Play: 30 Minutes per level until a winner is declared 

Breaks:  15 Minute break every 4 levels of play 

Players Per Table: Tables will play 6-handed 

Hotel Rate: $169 per night (Plus taxes & resort fees.  Use Booking Code 329 for reservations; proof of 
tournament entry may be required.)   

Entry Fee:  $400 Buy In:  $360 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $40 (Service Fee) 



EVENT 1           $400 T.O.R.S.E         Saturday April 26, 2025 – 1:00 PM 

TYPE ANTE 
SMALL BLIND/ 

BRING IN 
BIG BLIND/ 

COMPLETION 
LIMITS 

ROUND 
TIME 

Limit Games   200 
300 300 - 600 30 MIN 

Stud Games 100 100 
Limit Games   200 

400 400 - 800 30 MIN 
Stud Games 100 100 
Limit Games   300 

500 500 - 1,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 100 200 
Limit Games   300 

600 600 - 1,200 30 MIN 
Stud Games 100 200 

BREAK - 15 MIN 
Limit Games   400 

800 800 - 1,600 30 MIN 
Stud Games 200 200 
Limit Games   500 

1,000 1,000 - 2,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 200 300 
Limit Games   600 

1,200 1,200 - 2,400 30 MIN 
Stud Games 300 300 
Limit Games   800 

1,500 1,500 - 3,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 300 500 

BREAK - 15 MIN 
Limit Games   1,000 

2,000 2,000 - 4,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 500 500 
Limit Games   1,500 

2,500 2,500 - 5,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 500 1,000 
Limit Games   1,500 

3,000 3,000 - 6,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 1,000 1,000 
Limit Games   2,000 

4,000 4,000 - 8,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 1,000 1,000 

BREAK - 15 MIN 
Limit Games   3,000 

5,000 5,000 - 10,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 1,000 2,000 
Limit Games   3,000 

6,000 6,000 - 12,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 1,000 2,000 
Limit Games   4,000 

8,000 8,000 - 16,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 2,000 2,000 
Limit Games   5,000 

10,000 10,000 - 20,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 2,000 3,000 

BREAK - 15 MIN 
Limit Games   6,000 

12,000 12,000 - 24,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 3,000 3,000 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EVENT 2 

$600 Arizona 4 Game Mix 
Sunday April 27, 2025 – 1:00 PM 

This $600 Arizona 4 Game Mix poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single day mixed game event 
comprised of the following game formats: Super Stud, Drawmaha, Double Board 4 Card Omaha, and Big O. 

Tournament tables will play the stated games in this order, with the starting game to be determined by a 
random draw either at the start of the Tournament or when a new table is opened:  

Super Stud, Drawmaha, Double Board 4 Card Omaha, and Big O 

The game type will change to the next game type after every six (6) hands dealt at that table.  When two (2) 
players remain, the game type will change after four (4) hands dealt. 

Flop games are played without an ante.  Stud games are played with an individual ante. 

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS  

Registration:  Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of Level 9 

Starting Stack: 20,000 Tournament Chips + 

Add an Additional 10,000 Tournament Chips for $10 StaƯ Appreciation 

Length of Play: 30 Minutes per level until a winner is declared 

Breaks:  15 Minute break every 4 levels of play 

Players Per Table: Tables will play 6-handed 

Hotel Rate: $169 per night (Plus taxes & resort fees.  Use Booking Code 329 for reservations; proof of tournament 
entry may be required.)   

Entry Fee:  $600 Buy In:  $540 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $60 (Service Fee) 



EVENT 2           Arizona 4 Game Mix         Sunday April 27, 2025 – 1:00 PM 

TYPE ANTE 
SMALL BLIND/ 

BRING IN 
BIG BLIND/ 

COMPLETION 
LIMITS 

ROUND 
TIME 

Limit Games   200 
300 300 - 600 30 MIN 

Stud Games 100 100 
Limit Games   200 

400 400 - 800 30 MIN 
Stud Games 100 100 
Limit Games   300 

500 500 - 1,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 100 200 
Limit Games   300 

600 600 - 1,200 30 MIN 
Stud Games 100 200 

BREAK - 15 MIN 
Limit Games   400 

800 800 - 1,600 30 MIN 
Stud Games 200 200 
Limit Games   500 

1,000 1,000 - 2,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 200 300 
Limit Games   600 

1,200 1,200 - 2,400 30 MIN 
Stud Games 300 300 
Limit Games   800 

1,500 1,500 - 3,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 300 500 

BREAK - 15 MIN 
Limit Games   1,000 

2,000 2,000 - 4,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 500 500 
Limit Games   1,500 

2,500 2,500 - 5,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 500 1,000 
Limit Games   1,500 

3,000 3,000 - 6,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 1,000 1,000 
Limit Games   2,000 

4,000 4,000 - 8,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 1,000 1,000 

BREAK - 15 MIN 
Limit Games   3,000 

5,000 5,000 - 10,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 1,000 2,000 
Limit Games   3,000 

6,000 6,000 - 12,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 1,000 2,000 
Limit Games   4,000 

8,000 8,000 - 16,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 2,000 2,000 
Limit Games   5,000 

10,000 10,000 - 20,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 2,000 3,000 

BREAK - 15 MIN 
Limit Games   6,000 

12,000 12,000 - 24,000 30 MIN 
Stud Games 3,000 3,000 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EVENT 3 

$800 Pot Limit Omaha 
Monday April 28, 2025 – 1:00 PM 

This $800 Pot Limit Omaha poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single day event. 

 

 

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS  

Registration:  Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of Level 9 

Starting Stack: 20,000 Tournament Chips + 

Add an Additional 10,000 Tournament Chips for $10 StaƯ Appreciation 

Length of Play: 30 Minutes per level until a winner is declared 

Breaks:  15 Minute break every 4 levels of play 

Players Per Table: Tables will play 8-handed 

Hotel Rate: $169 per night (Plus taxes & resort fees.  Use Booking Code 329 for reservations; proof of 
tournament entry may be required.)   

Entry Fee:  $800 Buy In:  $725 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $75 (Service Fee) 

 

 

 

 



EVENT 3           Pot Limit Omaha         Monday April 28, 2025 – 1:00 PM 

ANTE SMALL BLIND BIG BLIND ROUND TIME 

100 100 100 30 Minutes 

200 100 200 30 Minutes 

300 100 300 30 Minutes 

400 200 400 30 Minutes 

15 MINUTES 

600 300 600 30 Minutes 

800 400 800 30 Minutes 

1000 500 1,000 30 Minutes 

1200 600 1,200 30 Minutes 

15 MINUTES 

1,500 1,000 1,500 30 Minutes 

2,000 1,000 2,000 30 Minutes 

3,000 1,500 3,000 30 Minutes 

4,000 2,000 4,000 30 Minutes 

15 MINUTES 

6,000 3,000 6,000 30 Minutes 

8,000 4,000 8,000 30 Minutes 

10,000 5,000 10,000 30 Minutes 

12,000 6,000 12,000 30 Minutes 

15 MINUTES 

15,000 10,000 15,000 30 Minutes 

20,000 10,000 20,000 30 Minutes 

30,000 15,000 30,000 30 Minutes 

40,000 20,000 40,000 30 Minutes 

15 MINUTES 

50,000 25,000 50,000 30 Minutes 

60,000 30,000 60,000 30 Minutes 

80,000 40,000 80,000 30 Minutes 

100,000 50,000 100,000 30 Minutes 

15 MINUTES 

125,000 75,000 125,000 30 Minutes 

150,000 75,000 150,000 30 Minutes 

200,000 100,000 200,000 30 Minutes 

250,000 125,000 250,000 30 Minutes 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EVENT 4 

$600 Triple Draw Trifecta 
Tuesday April 29, 2025 – 1:00 PM 

This $600 Triple Draw Trifecta poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single day mixed game event 
comprised of the following game formats: 2-7 Triple Draw, A-5 Triple Draw, and Badugi. 

Tournament tables will play the stated games in this order, with the starting game to be determined by a 
random draw either at the start of the Tournament or when a new table is opened:  

2-7 Triple Draw, A-5 Triple Draw, Badugi 

The game type will change to the next game type after every six (6) hands dealt at that table.  When two (2) 
players remain, the game type will change after four (4) hands dealt. 

 

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS  

Registration:  Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of Level 9 

Starting Stack: 20,000 Tournament Chips + 

Add an Additional 10,000 Tournament Chips for $10 StaƯ Appreciation 

Length of Play: 30 Minutes per level until a winner is declared 

Breaks:  15 Minute break every 4 levels of play 

Players Per Table: Tables will play 6-handed 

Hotel Rate: $169 per night (Plus taxes & resort fees.  Use Booking Code 329 for reservations; proof of 
tournament entry may be required.)   

Entry Fee:  $600 Buy In:  $540 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $60 (Service Fee) 



EVENT 4           Triple Draw Trifecta         Tuesday April 29, 2025 – 1:00 PM 

TYPE SMALL BLIND BIG BLIND LIMITS 
ROUND 

TIME 

Limit Games 
200 300 300 - 600 30 MIN 

Limit Games 
200 400 400 - 800 30 MIN 

Limit Games 
300 500 500 - 1,000 30 MIN 

Limit Games 
300 600 600 - 1,200 30 MIN 

BREAK - 15 MIN 

Limit Games 
400 800 800 - 1,600 30 MIN 

Limit Games 
500 1,000 1,000 - 2,000 30 MIN 

Limit Games 
600 1,200 1,200 - 2,400 30 MIN 

Limit Games 
800 1,500 1,500 - 3,000 30 MIN 

BREAK - 15 MIN 

Limit Games 
1,000 2,000 2,000 - 4,000 30 MIN 

Limit Games 
1,500 2,500 2,500 - 5,000 30 MIN 

Limit Games 
1,500 3,000 3,000 - 6,000 30 MIN 

Limit Games 
2,000 4,000 4,000 - 8,000 30 MIN 

BREAK - 15 MIN 

Limit Games 
3,000 5,000 5,000 - 10,000 30 MIN 

Limit Games 
3,000 6,000 6,000 - 12,000 30 MIN 

Limit Games 
4,000 8,000 8,000 - 16,000 30 MIN 

Limit Games 
5,000 10,000 10,000 - 20,000 30 MIN 

BREAK - 15 MIN 

Limit Games 
6,000 12,000 12,000 - 24,000 30 MIN 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EVENT 5 

$800 No Limit Hold’em 
Wednesday April 30, 2025 – 1:00 PM 

This $800 No Limit Hold’em poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single day event. 

 

 

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS  

Registration:  Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of Level 9 

Starting Stack: 20,000 Tournament Chips + 

Add an Additional 10,000 Tournament Chips for $10 StaƯ Appreciation 

Length of Play: 30 Minutes per level until a winner is declared 

Breaks:  15 Minute break every 4 levels of play 

Players Per Table: Tables will play 9-handed 

Hotel Rate: $169 per night (Plus taxes & resort fees.  Use Booking Code 329 for reservations; proof of 
tournament entry may be required.)   

Entry Fee:  $800 Buy In:  $725 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $75 (Service Fee) 

 

 

 

 



EVENT 5           No Limit Hold’em         Wednesday April 30, 2025 – 1:00 PM 

BIG BLIND ANTE BLINDS ROUND TIME 
100 100/100 30 
200 100/200 30 
300 100/300 30 
400 200/400 30 

BREAK - 15 MINUTES 
600 300/600 30 
800 400/800 30 

1,200 600/1,200 30 
1,600 800/1,600 30 

BREAK - 15 MINUTES 
2,000 1,000/2,000 30 
3,000 1,500/3,000 30 
4,000 2,000/4,000 30 
6,000 3,000/6,000 30 

BREAK - 15 MINUTES 
8,000 4,000/8,000 30 
10,000 5,000/10,000 30 
12,000 6,000/12,000 30 
16,000 8,000/16,000 30 

BREAK - 15 MINUTES 
20,000 10,000/20,000 30 
24,000 12,000/24,000 30 
30,000 15,000/30,000 30 
40,000 20,000/40,000 30 

BREAK - 15 MINUTES 
50,000 25,000/50,000 30 
60,000 30,000/60,000 30 
80,000 40,000/80,000 30 
100,000 50,000/100,000 30 

BREAK - 15 MINUTES 
120,000 60,000/120,000 30 
160,000 80,000/160,000 30 
200,000 100,000/200,000 30 
250,000 125,000/250,000 30 

BREAK - 15 MINUTES 
300,000 150,000/300,000 30 
400,000 200,000/400,000 30 
500,000 250,000/500,000 30 
600,000 300,000/600,000 30 

BREAK - 15 MINUTES 
800,000 400,000/800,000 30 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EVENT 6 

$600 Arizona 3 Game PLO Mix 
Thursday May 1, 2025 – 1:00 PM 

This $600 Arizona 3 Game PLO Mix poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single day mixed game event 
comprised of the following game formats:  4 Card PLO, 5 Card PLO, and 5 Card Double Board PLO. 

Tournament tables will play the stated games in this order, with the starting game to be determined by a 
random draw either at the start of the Tournament or when a new table is opened:  

4 Card PLO, 5 Card PLO, 5 Card Double Board PLO 

The game type will change to the next game type after every seven (7) hands dealt at that table.  When two 
(2) players remain, the game type will change after four (4) hands dealt. 

 

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS  

Registration:  Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of Level 9 

Starting Stack: 20,000 Tournament Chips + 

Add an Additional 10,000 Tournament Chips for $10 StaƯ Appreciation 

Length of Play: 30 Minutes per level until a winner is declared 

Breaks:  15 Minute break every 4 levels of play 

Players Per Table: Tables will play 7-handed 

Hotel Rate: $169 per night (Plus taxes & resort fees.  Use Booking Code 329 for reservations; proof of 
tournament entry may be required.)   

Entry Fee:  $600 Buy In:  $540 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $60 (Service Fee) 



EVENT 6           $600 Arizona 3 Game PLO Mix         Thursday May 1st, 2025 – 1:00 PM 

ANTE SMALL BLIND BIG BLIND ROUND TIME 

100 100 100 30 Minutes 

200 100 200 30 Minutes 

300 100 300 30 Minutes 

400 200 400 30 Minutes 

15 MINUTES 

600 300 600 30 Minutes 

800 400 800 30 Minutes 

1000 500 1,000 30 Minutes 

1200 600 1,200 30 Minutes 

15 MINUTES 

1,500 1,000 1,500 30 Minutes 

2,000 1,000 2,000 30 Minutes 

3,000 1,500 3,000 30 Minutes 

4,000 2,000 4,000 30 Minutes 

15 MINUTES 

6,000 3,000 6,000 30 Minutes 

8,000 4,000 8,000 30 Minutes 

10,000 5,000 10,000 30 Minutes 

12,000 6,000 12,000 30 Minutes 

15 MINUTES 

15,000 10,000 15,000 30 Minutes 

20,000 10,000 20,000 30 Minutes 

30,000 15,000 30,000 30 Minutes 

40,000 20,000 40,000 30 Minutes 

15 MINUTES 

50,000 25,000 50,000 30 Minutes 

60,000 30,000 60,000 30 Minutes 

80,000 40,000 80,000 30 Minutes 

100,000 50,000 100,000 30 Minutes 

15 MINUTES 

125,000 75,000 125,000 30 Minutes 

150,000 75,000 150,000 30 Minutes 

200,000 100,000 200,000 30 Minutes 

250,000 125,000 250,000 30 Minutes 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EVENT 7 

$1500 King of Mix – 9 Game Mix Event 
Friday May 2, 2025 – 1:00 PM   *Play to 10% of Field* 

Finals:  Saturday May 3, 2025 - 1:00 PM 
This $1500 King of Mix – 9 Game Mix Event poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a two day mixed game event 
comprised of the following game formats:  Badugi, 7 Card Stud, Omaha 8 or Better, 2-7 Single Draw No Limit, Razz, 
PLO, Archie, Eight or Better Stud, and 2-7 Triple Draw (Limit). 

Tournament tables will play the stated games in this order, with the starting game to be determined by a random draw 
either at the start of the Tournament or when a new table is opened:  

Badugi, 7 Card Stud, Omaha 8 or Better, 2-7 Single Draw No Limit, Razz, PLO, Archie, Eight or Better Stud, and    
2-7 Triple Draw (Limit) 

The game type will change to the next game type after every six (6) hands dealt at that table.  When two (2) players 
remain, the game type will change after four (4) hands dealt. 

PLO will be played with a Big Blind Ante.  Limit games will be played without an ante.  Stud games will be played with an 
individual ante. 

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS  
Registration:  Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of Level 9 

Starting Stack:  30,000 Tournament Chips + 

Add an Additional 20,000 Tournament Chips for $20 StaƯ Appreciation 

Length of Play:  30 Minutes per level until a winner is declared 

Breaks:   15 Minute break every 4 levels of play 

Players Per Table: Tables will play 6-handed 

Hotel Rate: $169 per night (Plus taxes & resort fees.  Use Booking Code 329 for reservations; proof of tournament 
entry may be required.)   

Entry Fee:  $1,500 Buy In:  $1,350 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $150 (Service Fee) 



EVENT 7           $1500 King of Mix – 9 Game Mix Event         Friday May 2, 2025 – 1:00 PM /  (Finals) Saturday May 3, 2025 – 1:00 PM   

TYPE ANTE 
SMALL BLIND/ 

BRING IN 
BIG BLIND/ 

COMPLETION LIMITS ROUND TIME 

LIMIT GAMES   200 
300 300 - 600 

30 MIN STUD GAMES 100 100 

NLH & PLO 200 100 200   

LIMIT GAMES   200 
400 400 - 800 

30 MIN STUD GAMES 100 100 

NLH & PLO 200 100 200   

LIMIT GAMES   300 
500 500 - 1,000 

30 MIN STUD GAMES 100 200 

NLH & PLO 300 200 300   

LIMIT GAMES   300 
600 600 - 1,200 

30 MIN STUD GAMES 100 200 

NLH & PLO 300 200 300   

BREAK - 15 MIN 

LIMIT GAMES   400 
800 800 - 1,600 

30 MIN STUD GAMES 200 200 

NLH & PLO 400 200 400   

LIMIT GAMES   500 
1,000 1,000 - 2,000 

30 MIN STUD GAMES 200 300 

NLH & PLO 500 300 500   

LIMIT GAMES   600 
1,200 1,200 - 2,400 

30 MIN STUD GAMES 300 300 

NLH & PLO 600 300 600   

LIMIT GAMES   800 
1,500 1,500 - 3,000 

30 MIN STUD GAMES 300 500 

NLH & PLO 800 400 800   

BREAK - 15 MIN 

LIMIT GAMES   1,000 
2,000 2,000 - 4,000 

30 MIN STUD GAMES 500 500 

NLH & PLO 1,000 500 1,000   

LIMIT GAMES   1,500 
2,500 2,500 - 5,000 

30 MIN STUD GAMES 500 1,000 

NLH & PLO 1,500 1,000 1,500   

LIMIT GAMES   1,500 
3,000 3,000 - 6,000 

30 MIN STUD GAMES 500 1,000 

NLH & PLO 1,500 1,000 1,500   

LIMIT GAMES   2,000 
4,000 4,000 - 8,000 

30 MIN STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 

NLH & PLO 2,000 1,000 2,000   

BREAK - 15 MIN 
LIMIT GAMES   3,000 

5,000 5,000 - 10,000 
30 MIN STUD GAMES 1,000 2,000 

NLH & PLO 2,500  1,500 2,500    

LIMIT GAMES   3,000 
6,000 6,000 - 12,000 

30 MIN STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 

NLH & PLO 3,000 1,500   3,000   

LIMIT GAMES   4,000 
8,000 8,000 - 16,000 

30 MIN STUD GAMES 2,000 2,000 

NLH & PLO 4,000 2,000   4,000   
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